08-13-1998

5 Rety. Barker 10. 871-869-1998

FORM PTO-1995			
(Rev. 6-93)	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100791624	Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab settings □□□ ▼	¥ ,	09/091929	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ie)			
	•	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Reimund ENGELBERGER Jürgen KIENINGER		Name: Papst-Motoren GmbH & Co. KG	
(,		Internal Address: Patentabteilung	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? D Yes XD No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Cl. Othor		City C. C. D. 70110	
Other	1870 - 1880 H. 1880 - 1	City:St. Georgen State: Germany ZIPD-78112	
Execution Date: _June 19, 1	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ★☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):		
	•		
ii triis document is being tile	ed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: _June_19,_1998_	
A. Patent Application No.(s	5)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/091929	5. Taten (10.(5)	
PCT/EP 97/05852	01/01/12		
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes 15 No	
5. Name and address of party	to whom corresponder ce	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
6/29/4998ePHRL DEdo .009900959 \$ 99 0 <u>41</u> 3. 50-504			
3 FC:581 Name: Milton Oliver	40.00 00	7. T-1-11 (07.050	
Internal Addition	And the state of t	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		△ Enclosed	
WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN I	DER SLUYS &		
ADOLPHSON LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 755 Main	Street, P.O. Box 224		
Ondot riddiess. 133 state		8. Deposit account number:	
	approximate the second	.23-0442	
	tate: CT ZIP: 06468-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Monroe S	<u> </u>	t masti depricate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)	
City: Monroe S	0.22.4	SE THIS SPACE	

ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

28,333 Milton Oliver

Name of Person Signing

Signature PATEN

Signature 93.72 FRAN

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Date

U.S. Attorney Docket <u>871-006-101</u>
ASSIGNMENT (PCT-US NAT. STAGE)

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an international Patent Application, designating the United States, Int. No. PCT/EP97/05852 filed 23 OCT. 1997, and entitled:

METHOD OF INSULATING THE STATUR OF AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED DC MOTOR VERFAHREN ZUM ISOLIEREN DES STATORS EINES ELEKTRONISCH KOMMUTIERTEN GLEICHSTROMMOTORS

sell and assign to a German limited partnership having a business address at Papst-Motoren GmbH & Co. KG

Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1 D-78112 ST. GEORGEN FED. REP. GERMANY

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said International Patent Application; and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filling of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventior in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of said application, when known.

Serial Number: 09/

Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson, LLP, 755 Main Street, MONROE, CT 06468-0224.				
INVENTOR SIGNATURE		RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
Sign:	Date:	Bühlstrasse 14a		
12 CM.	1 1 June 1998	D-78112 St. Georgen		
Sand Milyl		FED. REP. GERMANY		
Type: Reimwind ENGELBERGER	Witness: Lang Tenz			
Sign:	Date:	Mühlenstrasse 11		
fuje breig	19 June 1998	D-78087 Mönchweiler		
		FED. REP. GERMANY		
Type: Jürgen KIENINGER	Witness: Charly Cond			
	laus LENZ			

NOTES: MUST BE DATED. VITNESS DESIRABLE. LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDING OFFICER:
After recording, please return to:

WARE, FRESSOLA, V.D.S. & ADOLPHSON, LLP-P.O. BOX 224

HSON, LLP TEL: (203) 261-1234 FAX: (203) 261-5676

Filing Date: JUNE 24 1998

MONROE, CT 06468-0224

E:\WP51\MO\FORMS\8716-101.AMT

Fax G3 Nr: 116148 von an LENZ (Seite 5 von 5)

vom 18,06,98 22:14 Uhr - Status: OK, Zustellung beim nächsten Login

Betreit: 5 Seite(n) emplangen 24/1998

REEL: 9372 FRAME: 0433